

January 6, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

BSE - 500495 NSE - ESCORTS

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information, received from the shareholders of the Company, as detailed out in the letter dated January 6, 2023, issued by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e. KFin Technologies Limited, regarding loss of share certificate(s) aggregating to 467 (Four Hundred Sixty Seven) equity shares of the Company.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company/ RTA shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to such shareholders after compliance of the required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Escorts Kubota Limited

Satyendra Chauhan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Note: The Equity Shares of the Company were listed on the Delhi Stock Exchange Limited (DSE). However, DSE has been de-recognised and allowed to exit as a stock exchange by SEBI by way of SEBIs Order No. WTM/ SR/ SEBI/ MRD-DSA/ 04/ 01/ 2017 dated 23 January 2017. For avoidance of doubt, the securities of the Company are not listed on DSE owing to DSE having been de-recognised by SEBI.

Escorts Kubota Limited

(Formerly Escorts Limited)
Corporate Secretarial & Law



Ref: KFPL/ESC/DUP/11 Date 06.01.2023

Mr. Satyendra Chauhan Company Secretary Escorts Kubota Limited 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad – 121003, Haryana

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s)

Dear Sir,

This letter is being issued with respect to the receipt of intimation regarding the loss of share certificate(s) from the following shareholders:

| | | Escorts I | Kubota Limited | | | |
|---|-------------|-------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|----------|
| Details of Share Certificates reported lost by Shareholders | | | | | | |
| S. | Folio. Nos. | Name of the Registered Holder | Old | Distinctive Nos. | Distinctive | No. of |
| No. | | | Certificate | From | Nos. To | Shares |
| | | | Nos. | | | |
| 1 | ESC0307548 | VIJAY GUPTA | 926730 - | 37599527 | 37599676 | 150 |
| | | | 926732 | | | |
| 2 | ESC0109174 | CHARAN PRASAD MALHOTRA | 90097572 - | 22397959 | 22398008 | 100 |
| | | | 90097575 | 28647959 | 28648008 | |
| 3 | ESC0095346 | MONA SUDARSHAN GULATI | 93131 | 3090675 | 3090716 | 67 IEPF |
| | | RONNY S GULATI | 342425 | 20727436 | 20727460 | |
| 4 | ESC0018915 | MONA SUDARSHAN GULATI | 90035839 | 5441935 | 5441984 | 50 IEPF |
| | | | | | | |
| 5 | ESC0001681 | SUDARSHAN SINGH GULATI | 90010050 - | 443901 | 443925 | 100 IEPF |
| | | | 90010053 | 1068706 | 1068730 | |
| | | | | 1178350 | 1178369 | |
| | | | | 1836498 | 1836527 | |

Further, subject to the completion of required formalities by the shareholder(s), the Company will issue the Letter of Confirmation in lieu thereof and inform you accordingly.

The above is for your information.

Thanking you,

K. Rey

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

Raj Kumar Kale Assistant Vice President